
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

Misc. Docket No. 93- 0117

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the following budget for the Board
of Law Examiners is approved for fiscal year 1994 and shall be
effective on the 1st day of September, 1993:

Revenues

Licenses, Fees and Permits $1,425,625
Interest and Investment Income 26,000
Other Revenues 500

TOTAL REVENUES $1,452,125

Expenditures

Salaries and Wages 671,870
Payroll Related Costs 130,300
Professional^Fees and Services 150,390
Travel 61,550
Materials and Supplies 106,600
Communication and Utilities 9,300
Repairs and Maintenance 33,200
Rentals and Leases 70,550
Other Operating Expenditures 178,360
Capital Outlay 26,500

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,438,620

Net Income $ 13,505

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the compensation for each Member of
the Board of Law Examiners during Fiscal Year 1994 shall be
$20,000.00 per year, not including reasonable and necessary actual
expenses, effective September 1, 1993. The Board Members'
compensation shall be paid equally from the examination function
and from the investigative function.

SIGNED in Chambers this IFIL- day of , 1993.

Thomas R. Phillips, Chief Justice



JAck Hightower, Justice

^117
Misc. Docket No. 93-


